Blade-Carbon steel size 
20to fit n.4 

5985 

5.93$ 35,491.05 

GSU-DE00-008 

N.20,  sterile dispenser 
pack of 100 to fit n.4, n.5, 

n.6   scalpel handles.    

Kiato Brand sterile surgical 
Blade-Carbon steel size 
20to fit n.4 

4416  

5.93$ 26,186.88 

( 455,097.85 $ ) Four hundred  Fifty-five thousand  ninety -seven dollars eighty-five   cents  only CIP 

ministry of health, kimadia warehouse in  Baghdad